

PS&E JOB NO : 15C522 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008861 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4058
 HWY : SR 016,166
 TITLE : SR 16
 ANDERSON CREEK TRIB TO SINCLAIR
 INLET - FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
 15C522
 PROJECT : , STBG-0016(027)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2016
 AWARDED ON : Mar 30 2016

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	CECCANTI, INC. 4116 BROOKDALE RD E TACOMA WA 984461613 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420	MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	571,572.00	-23.89 %	435,000.00	-136,572.00	400,000.00	-171,572.00	485,000.00	-86,572.00
2	SELECTIVE CLEARING INCL. HAUL 1.9000 ACRE	ACRE	3,000.0000 5,700.00	150.00 % 8,550.00	7,500.0000 14,250.00	12,000.0000 17,100.00	8,000.0000 15,200.00	166.67 % 9,500.00		
3	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE EST.		25,000.00	0.00 %	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	0.00 %
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTIONS L.S.		25,340.00	-49.09 %	12,900.00	-12,440.00	25,000.00	-340.00	15,000.00	-10,340.00
5	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 230.0000 S.Y.	S.Y.	20.0000 4,600.00	-70.00 % -3,220.00	6.0000 1,380.00	20.0000 4,600.00	0.00 % 0.00	16.0000 3,680.00	-20.00 % -920.00	
6	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL L.S.		5,640.00	-11.35 %	5,000.00	-640.00	5,000.00	-640.00	15,000.00	9,360.00
GRADING										
7	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 161.0000 C.Y.	C.Y.	28.0000 4,508.00	7.14 % 322.00	30.0000 4,830.00	30.0000 4,830.00	7.14 % 322.00	65.0000 10,465.00	132.14 % 5,957.00	
8	UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 20.0000 C.Y.	C.Y.	28.0000 560.00	78.57 % 440.00	50.0000 1,000.00	30.0000 600.00	7.14 % 40.00	90.0000 1,800.00	221.43 % 1,240.00	
9	EARTHWORK L.S.		259,580.00	-9.08 %	236,000.00	-23,580.00	100,000.00	-159,580.00	256,000.00	-3,580.00
10	TN TEMP ALIGNMENT L.S.		212,940.00	-26.74 %	156,000.00	-56,940.00	190,000.00	-22,940.00	180,000.00	-32,940.00

PS&E JOB NO : 15C522 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008861 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4058
 HWY : SR 016,166
 TITLE : SR 16
 ANDERSON CREEK TRIB TO SINCLAIR
 INLET - FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
 15C522
 PROJECT : , STBG-0016(027)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2016
 AWARDED ON : Mar 30 2016

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	CECCANTI, INC. 4116 BROOKDALE RD E TACOMA WA 984461613 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420	MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
GRADING										
11	TE TEMP ALIGNMENT	L.S.			1.35 %			0.10 %		56.41 %
			159,840.00	162,000.00	2,160.00	160,000.00	160.00	250,000.00	90,160.00	
DRAINAGE										
12	STREAMBED SEDIMENT 667.0000	TON	34.0000 22,678.00	46.6000 31,082.20	37.06 % 8,404.20	37.0000 24,679.00	8.82 % 2,001.00	40.0000 26,680.00	17.65 % 4,002.00	
13	STREAMBED COBBLES 8 IN. 1039.0000	TON	34.0000 35,326.00	46.6000 48,417.40	37.06 % 13,091.40	35.0000 36,365.00	2.94 % 1,039.00	40.0000 41,560.00	17.65 % 6,234.00	
14	STREAMBED COBBLES 10 IN. 47.0000	TON	34.0000 1,598.00	46.6000 2,190.20	37.06 % 592.20	43.0000 2,021.00	26.47 % 423.00	40.0000 1,880.00	17.65 % 282.00	
15	PLACING ADDITIONAL SEDIMENT AND COBBLES EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			11,500.00	11,500.00		11,500.00		11,500.00		
16	QUARRY SPALLS 1578.0000	TON	36.0000 56,808.00	22.2000 35,031.60	-38.33 % -21,776.40	32.0000 50,496.00	-11.11 % -6,312.00	30.0000 47,340.00	-16.67 % -9,468.00	
17	DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 200.0000	L.F.	20.0000 4,000.00	15.0000 3,000.00	-25.00 % -1,000.00	32.0000 6,400.00	60.00 % 2,400.00	50.0000 10,000.00	150.00 % 6,000.00	
18	PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. 1 L.S.				-25.99 %		-23.96 %		-40.44 %	
			394,546.00	292,000.00	-102,546.00	300,000.00	-94,546.00	235,000.00	-159,546.00	
19	PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. 2 L.S.				-48.14 %		-44.25 %		-55.75 %	
			565,000.00	293,000.00	-272,000.00	315,000.00	-250,000.00	250,000.00	-315,000.00	
20	PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. 3 L.S.				-39.23 %		-40.39 %		-46.21 %	
			687,856.00	418,000.00	-269,856.00	410,000.00	-277,856.00	370,000.00	-317,856.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 15C522 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008861 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4058
 HWY : SR 016,166
 TITLE : SR 16
 ANDERSON CREEK TRIB TO SINCLAIR
 INLET - FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
 15C522
 PROJECT : , STBG-0016(027)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2016
 AWARDED ON : Mar 30 2016

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	CECCANTI, INC. 4116 BROOKDALE RD E TACOMA WA 984461613 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420	MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
21	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION	L.S.			-77.14 %			-71.43 %		-85.71 %
			175,000.00	40,000.00	-135,000.00	50,000.00	-125,000.00	25,000.00	-150,000.00	
22	FISH EXCLUSION	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00		
SANITARY SEWER										
23	TESTING SEWER PIPE	L.F.	5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %	6.0000	20.00 %	7.0000	40.00 %	
	113.0000		565.00	565.00	0.00	678.00	113.00	791.00	226.00	
24	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	45.0000	75.0000	66.67 %	90.0000	100.00 %	70.0000	55.56 %	
	113.0000		5,085.00	8,475.00	3,390.00	10,170.00	5,085.00	7,910.00	2,825.00	
25	SANITARY SEWER BYPASS PUMPING	L.S.			-50.00 %			-43.33 %		113.33 %
			15,000.00	7,500.00	-7,500.00	8,500.00	-6,500.00	32,000.00	17,000.00	
26	FA SEWER	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		
WATER LINES										
27	6" HDPE BYPASS WITH PIPE BRIDGE	L.S.			33.33 %			33.33 %		53.33 %
			15,000.00	20,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	5,000.00	23,000.00	8,000.00	
28	BANK RUN GRAVEL FOR TRENCH BACKFILL	C.Y.	30.0000	15.0000	-50.00 %	30.0000	0.00 %	21.0000	-30.00 %	
	230.0000		6,900.00	3,450.00	-3,450.00	6,900.00	0.00	4,830.00	-2,070.00	
29	GATE VALVE 6 IN.	EACH	1,200.0000	1,400.0000	16.67 %	1,200.0000	0.00 %	900.0000	-25.00 %	
	1.0000		1,200.00	1,400.00	200.00	1,200.00	0.00	900.00	-300.00	

PS&E JOB NO :15C522 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO :008861 REGION NO :3
 VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# :XL4058
 HWY :SR 016,166
 TITLE :SR 16
 ANDERSON CREEK TRIB TO SINCLAIR
 INLET - FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
 15C522
 PROJECT : , STBG-0016(027)
 COUNTY(S) :KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2016
 AWARDED ON : Mar 30 2016

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	CECCANTI, INC. 4116 BROOKDALE RD E TACOMA WA 984461613 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420	MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
WATER LINES										
30	BUTTERFLY VALVE 16 IN.									
	1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	4,500.0000	50.00 %	4,200.0000	40.00 %	1,800.0000	-40.00 %	
			3,000.00	4,500.00	1,500.00	4,200.00	1,200.00	1,800.00	-1,200.00	
31	BUTTERFLY VALVE 18 IN.									
	1.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	6,550.0000	63.75 %	4,500.0000	12.50 %	2,100.0000	-47.50 %	
			4,000.00	6,550.00	2,550.00	4,500.00	500.00	2,100.00	-1,900.00	
32	DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 16 IN. DIAM.									
	120.0000	L.F.	63.0000	125.0000	98.41 %	180.0000	185.71 %	100.0000	58.73 %	
			7,560.00	15,000.00	7,440.00	21,600.00	14,040.00	12,000.00	4,440.00	
33	DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 18 IN. DIAM.									
	95.0000	L.F.	77.0000	410.0000	432.47 %	250.0000	224.68 %	160.0000	107.79 %	
			7,315.00	38,950.00	31,635.00	23,750.00	16,435.00	15,200.00	7,885.00	
34	FA WATER									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
STRUCTURE										
35	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - CULVERT NO. 1									
		L.S.			-5.12 %		39.53 %		-53.49 %	
			107,500.00	102,000.00	-5,500.00	150,000.00	42,500.00	50,000.00	-57,500.00	
36	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - CULVERT NO. 2									
		L.S.			-30.69 %		12.21 %		-53.80 %	
			151,500.00	105,000.00	-46,500.00	170,000.00	18,500.00	70,000.00	-81,500.00	
37	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - CULVERT NO. 3									
		L.S.			-30.03 %		16.62 %		133.24 %	
			171,500.00	120,000.00	-51,500.00	200,000.00	28,500.00	400,000.00	228,500.00	
38	COFFERDAM									
		L.S.			-60.00 %		-66.67 %		26.67 %	
			150,000.00	60,000.00	-90,000.00	50,000.00	-100,000.00	190,000.00	40,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 15C522 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008861 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4058
 HWY : SR 016,166
 TITLE : SR 16
 ANDERSON CREEK TRIB TO SINCLAIR
 INLET - FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
 15C522
 PROJECT : , STBG-0016(027)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2016
 AWARDED ON : Mar 30 2016

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 SCARSELLA BROS., INC. CECCANTI, INC. MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.
 8404 S 196TH ST 4116 BROOKDALE RD E 825 5TH AVE
 KENT WA 98031-1884 98033-6391
 SEATTLE WA 981680697 TACOMA WA 984461613 KIRKLAND WA 980832909
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
STRUCTURE										
39	TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM	L.S.			-77.78 %			-57.78 %		-88.89 %
			225,000.00	50,000.00	-175,000.00	95,000.00	-130,000.00	25,000.00	-200,000.00	
SURFACING										
40	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON			-28.00 %			20.00 %		20.00 %
	5630.0000		25.0000	18.0000	-39,410.00	30.0000	28,150.00	30.0000	28,150.00	
			140,750.00	101,340.00		168,900.00		168,900.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
41	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.			118.75 %			150.00 %		306.25 %
	3640.0000		1.6000	3.5000	6,916.00	4.0000	8,736.00	6.5000	17,836.00	
			5,824.00	12,740.00		14,560.00		23,660.00		
42	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	TON			17.88 %			15.38 %		53.85 %
	110.0000		130.0000	153.2500	2,557.50	150.0000	2,200.00	200.0000	7,700.00	
			14,300.00	16,857.50		16,500.00		22,000.00		
43	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	TON			-36.60 %			-32.00 %		-16.00 %
	4150.0000		125.0000	79.2500	-189,862.50	85.0000	-166,000.00	105.0000	-83,000.00	
			518,750.00	328,887.50		352,750.00		435,750.00		
44	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			15,700.00	15,700.00		15,700.00		15,700.00		
45	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,390.00	10,390.00		10,390.00		10,390.00		
46	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			7,340.00	7,340.00		7,340.00		7,340.00		
47	COMMERCIAL HMA	TON			-23.75 %			-20.00 %		0.00 %
	2010.0000		100.0000	76.2500	-47,737.50	80.0000	-40,200.00	100.0000	201,000.00	0.00
			201,000.00	153,262.50		160,800.00		201,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 15C522 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008861 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4058
 HWY : SR 016,166
 TITLE : SR 16
 ANDERSON CREEK TRIB TO SINCLAIR
 INLET - FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
 15C522
 PROJECT : , STBG-0016(027)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2016
 AWARDED ON : Mar 30 2016

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	CECCANTI, INC. 4116 BROOKDALE RD E TACOMA WA 984461613 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420	MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		4TH BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
48	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-7.00		-7.00		-7.00		-7.00
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
49	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION								
	L.S.			-57.50 %		-76.00 %		-70.83 %	
			600,000.00		255,000.00		144,000.00		175,000.00
50	SEEDING AND MULCHING								
	1.1000 ACRE		1,500.0000	183.33 %	4,250.0000	100.00 %	3,000.0000	233.33 %	5,000.0000
			1,650.00	3,025.00	4,675.00	1,650.00	3,300.00	5,500.00	3,850.00
51	FINE COMPOST								
	1.5000 ACRE		16,000.0000	-10.94 %	14,250.0000	6.25 %	17,000.0000	12.50 %	18,000.0000
			24,000.00	-2,625.00	21,375.00	1,500.00	25,500.00	3,000.00	27,000.00
52	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH								
	1.0000 ACRE		14,110.0000	11.62 %	15,750.0000	20.48 %	17,000.0000	41.74 %	20,000.0000
			14,110.00	1,640.00	15,750.00	2,890.00	17,000.00	20,000.00	5,890.00
53	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE								
	2777.0000 L.F.		3.0000	3.33 %	3.1000	0.00 %	3.0000	-16.67 %	2.5000
			8,331.00	277.70	8,608.70	0.00	8,331.00	6,942.50	-1,388.50
TRAFFIC									
54	EXTRUDED CURB								
	1830.0000 L.F.		7.0000	21.43 %	8.5000	42.86 %	10.0000	57.14 %	11.0000
			12,810.00	2,745.00	15,555.00	5,490.00	18,300.00	20,130.00	7,320.00
55	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE A								
	1.0000 EACH		5,000.0000	-55.00 %	2,250.0000	-80.00 %	1,000.0000	-40.00 %	3,000.0000
			5,000.00	-2,750.00	2,250.00	-4,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	-2,000.00
56	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL								
	907.0000 L.F.		12.0000	25.00 %	15.0000	108.33 %	25.0000	66.67 %	20.0000
			10,884.00	2,721.00	13,605.00	11,791.00	22,675.00	18,140.00	7,256.00

PS&E JOB NO :15C522 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO :008861 REGION NO :3
 VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# :XL4058
 HWY :SR 016,166
 TITLE :SR 16
 ANDERSON CREEK TRIB TO SINCLAIR
 INLET - FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
 15C522
 PROJECT : , STBG-0016(027)
 COUNTY(S) :KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2016
 AWARDED ON : Mar 30 2016

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	CECCANTI, INC. 4116 BROOKDALE RD E TACOMA WA 984461613 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420	MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
57	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 2033.0000	L.F.	10.6100 21,570.13	27.0000 54,891.00	154.48 % 33,320.87	20.0000 40,660.00	88.50 % 19,089.87	15.0000 30,495.00	41.38 % 8,924.87	
58	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 3.0000	EACH	4,500.0000 13,500.00	2,500.0000 7,500.00	-44.44 % -6,000.00	3,500.0000 10,500.00	-22.22 % -3,000.00	3,200.0000 9,600.00	-28.89 % -3,900.00	
59	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR 1.0000	EACH	800.0000 800.00	500.0000 500.00	-37.50 % -300.00	3,000.0000 3,000.00	275.00 % 2,200.00	640.0000 640.00	-20.00 % -160.00	
60	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 27.0000	EACH	30.0000 810.00	80.0000 2,160.00	166.67 % 1,350.00	50.0000 1,350.00	66.67 % 540.00	100.0000 2,700.00	233.33 % 1,890.00	
61	PERMANENT STRIPING	L.S.	19,885.50	23,500.00	18.18 % 3,614.50	20,000.00	0.58 % 114.50	27,500.00	38.29 % 7,614.50	
62	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1 0.1000	MI.	8,000.0000 800.00	25,500.0000 2,550.00	218.75 % 1,750.00	20,000.0000 2,000.00	150.00 % 1,200.00	25,000.0000 2,500.00	212.50 % 1,700.00	
63	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	7,600.00	15,000.00	97.37 % 7,400.00	5,000.00	-34.21 % -2,600.00	33,000.00	334.21 % 25,400.00	
64	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION 18295.0000	L.F.	1.7700 32,382.15	2.1000 38,419.50	18.64 % 6,037.35	2.0000 36,590.00	12.99 % 4,207.85	2.2500 41,163.75	27.12 % 8,781.60	
65	SIGN COVERING 180.0000	S.F.	10.0000 1,800.00	29.0000 5,220.00	190.00 % 3,420.00	8.0000 1,440.00	-20.00 % -360.00	21.0000 3,780.00	110.00 % 1,980.00	
66	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.	45,200.00	50,290.00	11.26 % 5,090.00	75,000.00	65.93 % 29,800.00	70,000.00	54.87 % 24,800.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 15C522 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008861 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4058
 HWY : SR 016,166
 TITLE : SR 16
 ANDERSON CREEK TRIB TO SINCLAIR
 INLET - FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
 15C522
 PROJECT : , STBG-0016(027)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2016
 AWARDED ON : Mar 30 2016

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	CECCANTI, INC. 4116 BROOKDALE RD E TACOMA WA 984461613 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420	MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
67	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	184,900.00	46.02 %	270,000.00	85,100.00	390,000.00	110.92 %	200,000.00	8.17 %
OTHER ITEMS										
68	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %
69	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION TRENCH 667.0000	S.F.	4.5000 3,001.50	-66.67 % -2,001.00	1.5000 1,000.50	-66.67 % -2,001.00	1.0000 667.00	-77.78 % -2,334.50	1.0000 667.00	-77.78 % -2,334.50
70	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 860.0000	S.F.	4.5000 3,870.00	-66.67 % -2,580.00	1.5000 1,290.00	-66.67 % -2,580.00	1.0000 860.00	-77.78 % -3,010.00	1.0000 860.00	-77.78 % -3,010.00
71	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE ZONE BEDDING 43.0000	C.Y.	35.0000 1,505.50	42.86 % 645.00	50.0000 2,150.00	42.86 % 645.00	30.0000 1,290.00	-14.29 % -215.00	35.0000 1,505.50	0.00 % 0.00
72	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL 13.0000	C.Y.	121.0000 1,573.00	65.29 % 1,027.00	200.0000 2,600.00	65.29 % 1,027.00	120.0000 1,560.00	-0.83 % -13.00	200.0000 2,600.00	65.29 % 1,027.00
73	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.	45,000.00	-66.67 %	15,000.00	-30,000.00	40,000.00	-11.11 %	22,000.00	-51.11 %
74	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.	55,000.00	-27.27 %	40,000.00	-15,000.00	15,000.00	-72.73 %	60,000.00	9.09 %
75	LICENSED SURVEYING	EST.	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %
76	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3 256.0000	L.F.	20.0000 5,120.00	25.00 % 1,280.00	25.0000 6,400.00	25.00 % 1,280.00	22.0000 5,632.00	10.00 % 512.00	25.0000 6,400.00	25.00 % 1,280.00

PS&E JOB NO : 15C522 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008861 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4058
 HWY : SR 016,166
 TITLE : SR 16
 ANDERSON CREEK TRIB TO SINCLAIR
 INLET - FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
 15C522
 PROJECT : , STBG-0016(027)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2016
 AWARDED ON : Mar 30 2016

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	CECCANTI, INC. 4116 BROOKDALE RD E TACOMA WA 984461613 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420	MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
77	ADJUST MANHOLE								
	1.0000	EACH	520.0000	800.0000	53.85 %	450.0000	-13.46 %	400.0000	-23.08 %
			520.00	800.00	280.00	450.00	-70.00	400.00	-120.00
78	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1								
	1.0000	EACH	4,350.0000	5,400.0000	24.14 %	5,700.0000	31.03 %	3,300.0000	-24.14 %
			4,350.00	5,400.00	1,050.00	5,700.00	1,350.00	3,300.00	-1,050.00
79	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	
80	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00	
81	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-7.00	-7.00		-7.00		-7.00	
82	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-7.00	-7.00		-7.00		-7.00	
83	SPCC PLAN								
		L.S.			0.00 %		-90.00 %		-80.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	500.00	-4,500.00	1,000.00	-4,000.00
84	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION								
	2540.0000	S.Y.	2.5000	2.5000	0.00 %	2.0000	-20.00 %	2.0000	-20.00 %
			6,350.00	6,350.00	0.00	5,080.00	-1,270.00	5,080.00	-1,270.00
85	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1								
	1.0000	EACH	200.0000	500.0000	150.00 %	300.0000	50.00 %	2,000.0000	900.00 %
			200.00	500.00	300.00	300.00	100.00	2,000.00	1,800.00

PS&E JOB NO : 15C522 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008861 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4058
 HWY : SR 016,166
 TITLE : SR 16
 ANDERSON CREEK TRIB TO SINCLAIR
 INLET - FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
 15C522
 PROJECT : , STBG-0016(027)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2016
 AWARDED ON : Mar 30 2016

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	CECCANTI, INC. 4116 BROOKDALE RD E TACOMA WA 984461613 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420	MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
86	POT HOLING	EST.	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$6,217,277.28</u>	<u>-29.62%</u>	<u>\$4,625,398.00</u>	<u>-25.60%</u>	<u>\$4,864,263.25</u>	<u>-21.76%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$6,217,277.28</u>	<u>-29.62%</u>	<u>\$4,625,398.00</u>	<u>-25.60%</u>	<u>\$4,864,263.25</u>	<u>-21.76%</u>

PS&E JOB NO : 15C522 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008861 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4058
 HWY : SR 016,166
 TITLE : SR 16
 ANDERSON CREEK TRIB TO SINCLAIR
 INLET - FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
 15C522
 PROJECT : , STBG-0016(027)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2016
 AWARDED ON : Mar 30 2016

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 11510 NE 87TH AVE VANCOUVER WA 986621345 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION									
		L.S.			-15.15 %			15.65 %		-21.27 %
			571,572.00	485,000.00	-86,572.00	661,000.00	89,428.00	450,000.00	-121,572.00	
2	SELECTIVE CLEARING INCL. HAUL									
	1.9000	ACRE	3,000.0000	15,000.0000	400.00 %	13,700.0000	356.67 %	3,000.0000	0.00 %	
			5,700.00	28,500.00	22,800.00	26,030.00	20,330.00	5,700.00	0.00	
3	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00		25,000.00		
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTIONS									
		L.S.			18.39 %		-10.81 %		-1.34 %	
			25,340.00	30,000.00	4,660.00	22,600.00	-2,740.00	25,000.00	-340.00	
5	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT									
	230.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	18.0000	-10.00 %	10.0000	-50.00 %	17.0000	-15.00 %	
			4,600.00	4,140.00	-460.00	2,300.00	-2,300.00	3,910.00	-690.00	
6	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL									
		L.S.			77.30 %		80.85 %		165.96 %	
			5,640.00	10,000.00	4,360.00	10,200.00	4,560.00	15,000.00	9,360.00	
GRADING										
7	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	161.0000	C.Y.	28.0000	30.0000	7.14 %	140.0000	400.00 %	60.0000	114.29 %	
			4,508.00	4,830.00	322.00	22,540.00	18,032.00	9,660.00	5,152.00	
8	UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	20.0000	C.Y.	28.0000	30.0000	7.14 %	140.0000	400.00 %	100.0000	257.14 %	
			560.00	600.00	40.00	2,800.00	2,240.00	2,000.00	1,440.00	
9	EARTHWORK									
		L.S.			127.29 %		92.62 %		-22.95 %	
			259,580.00	590,000.00	330,420.00	500,000.00	240,420.00	200,000.00	-59,580.00	
10	TN TEMP ALIGNMENT									
		L.S.			29.14 %		40.88 %		64.37 %	
			212,940.00	275,000.00	62,060.00	300,000.00	87,060.00	350,000.00	137,060.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 15C522 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008861 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4058
 HWY : SR 016,166
 TITLE : SR 16
 ANDERSON CREEK TRIB TO SINCLAIR
 INLET - FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
 15C522
 PROJECT : , STBG-0016(027)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2016
 AWARDED ON : Mar 30 2016

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 11510 NE 87TH AVE VANCOUVER WA 986621345 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
GRADING									
11	TE TEMP ALIGNMENT	L.S.	159,840.00	180,000.00	12.61 %	325,000.00	165,160.00	72.05 %	115,160.00
DRAINAGE									
12	STREAMBED SEDIMENT 667.0000	TON	34.0000 22,678.00	35.0000 23,345.00	2.94 % 667.00	58.0000 38,686.00	70.59 % 16,008.00	17.65 % 4,002.00	40.0000
13	STREAMBED COBBLES 8 IN. 1039.0000	TON	34.0000 35,326.00	45.0000 46,755.00	32.35 % 11,429.00	58.0000 60,262.00	70.59 % 24,936.00	82.35 % 29,092.00	62.0000
14	STREAMBED COBBLES 10 IN. 47.0000	TON	34.0000 1,598.00	70.0000 3,290.00	105.88 % 1,692.00	58.0000 2,726.00	70.59 % 1,128.00	91.18 % 1,457.00	65.0000
15	PLACING ADDITIONAL SEDIMENT AND COBBLES EST.		11,500.00	11,500.00	0.00 %	11,500.00	0.00 %	0.00 %	11,500.00
16	QUARRY SPALLS 1578.0000	TON	36.0000 56,808.00	40.0000 63,120.00	11.11 % 6,312.00	49.0000 77,322.00	36.11 % 20,514.00	-30.56 % -17,358.00	25.0000
17	DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 200.0000	L.F.	20.0000 4,000.00	25.0000 5,000.00	25.00 % 1,000.00	31.0000 6,200.00	55.00 % 2,200.00	75.00 % 3,000.00	35.0000
18	PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. 1 L.S.		394,546.00	250,000.00	-36.64 %	250,000.00	-36.64 %	-36.64 %	250,000.00
19	PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. 2 L.S.		565,000.00	215,000.00	-61.95 %	275,000.00	-51.33 %	-53.98 %	260,000.00
20	PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. 3 L.S.		687,856.00	360,000.00	-47.66 %	400,000.00	-41.85 %	-56.39 %	300,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 15C522 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008861 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4058
 HWY : SR 016,166
 TITLE : SR 16
 ANDERSON CREEK TRIB TO SINCLAIR
 INLET - FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
 15C522
 PROJECT : , STBG-0016(027)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2016
 AWARDED ON : Mar 30 2016

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 11510 NE 87TH AVE VANCOUVER WA 986621345 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	7TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
DRAINAGE													
21	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION	L.S.			-57.14 %			-14.29 %					-42.86 %
			175,000.00	75,000.00	-100,000.00	150,000.00	-25,000.00	100,000.00	-75,000.00				
22	FISH EXCLUSION	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %					0.00 %
			20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00					
SANITARY SEWER													
23	TESTING SEWER PIPE	L.F.	5.0000	6.0000	20.00 %	7.5000	50.00 %	50.0000	900.00 %				
			565.00	678.00	113.00	847.50	282.50	5,650.00	5,085.00				
24	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	45.0000	80.0000	77.78 %	150.0000	233.33 %	70.0000	55.56 %				
			5,085.00	9,040.00	3,955.00	16,950.00	11,865.00	7,910.00	2,825.00				
25	SANITARY SEWER BYPASS PUMPING	L.S.			100.00 %			354.00 %					-20.00 %
			15,000.00	30,000.00	15,000.00	68,100.00	53,100.00	12,000.00	-3,000.00				
26	FA SEWER	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %					0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00					
WATER LINES													
27	6" HDPE BYPASS WITH PIPE BRIDGE	L.S.			66.67 %			133.33 %					16.67 %
			15,000.00	25,000.00	10,000.00	35,000.00	20,000.00	17,500.00	2,500.00				
28	BANK RUN GRAVEL FOR TRENCH BACKFILL	C.Y.	30.0000	40.0000	33.33 %	66.0000	120.00 %	30.0000	0.00 %				
			6,900.00	9,200.00	2,300.00	15,180.00	8,280.00	6,900.00	0.00				
29	GATE VALVE 6 IN.	EACH	1,200.0000	2,000.0000	66.67 %	1,800.0000	50.00 %	1,000.0000	-16.67 %				
			1,200.00	2,000.00	800.00	1,800.00	600.00	1,000.00	-200.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 15C522 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008861 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4058
 HWY : SR 016,166
 TITLE : SR 16
 ANDERSON CREEK TRIB TO SINCLAIR
 INLET - FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
 15C522
 PROJECT : , STBG-0016(027)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2016
 AWARDED ON : Mar 30 2016

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 11510 NE 87TH AVE VANCOUVER WA 986621345 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	7TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
WATER LINES													
30	BUTTERFLY VALVE 16 IN.												
	1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	7,000.0000	133.33 %	5,000.0000	66.67 %	5,500.0000	83.33 %				
			3,000.00	7,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	5,500.00	2,500.00				
31	BUTTERFLY VALVE 18 IN.												
	1.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	8,000.0000	100.00 %	6,800.0000	70.00 %	6,750.0000	68.75 %				
			4,000.00	8,000.00	4,000.00	6,800.00	2,800.00	6,750.00	2,750.00				
32	DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 16 IN. DIAM.												
	120.0000	L.F.	63.0000	150.0000	138.10 %	270.0000	328.57 %	140.0000	122.22 %				
			7,560.00	18,000.00	10,440.00	32,400.00	24,840.00	16,800.00	9,240.00				
33	DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 18 IN. DIAM.												
	95.0000	L.F.	77.0000	450.0000	484.42 %	610.0000	692.21 %	421.0000	446.75 %				
			7,315.00	42,750.00	35,435.00	57,950.00	50,635.00	39,995.00	32,680.00				
34	FA WATER												
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00					
STRUCTURE													
35	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - CULVERT NO. 1												
		L.S.			-34.88 %		48.84 %		-67.44 %				
			107,500.00	70,000.00	-37,500.00	160,000.00	52,500.00	35,000.00	-72,500.00				
36	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - CULVERT NO. 2												
		L.S.			-50.50 %		98.02 %		45.21 %				
			151,500.00	75,000.00	-76,500.00	300,000.00	148,500.00	220,000.00	68,500.00				
37	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - CULVERT NO. 3												
		L.S.			-35.86 %		191.55 %		31.20 %				
			171,500.00	110,000.00	-61,500.00	500,000.00	328,500.00	225,000.00	53,500.00				
38	COFFERDAM												
		L.S.			-66.67 %		-6.67 %		-66.67 %				
			150,000.00	50,000.00	-100,000.00	140,000.00	-10,000.00	50,000.00	-100,000.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 15C522 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008861 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4058
 HWY : SR 016,166
 TITLE : SR 16
 ANDERSON CREEK TRIB TO SINCLAIR
 INLET - FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
 15C522
 PROJECT : , STBG-0016(027)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2016
 AWARDED ON : Mar 30 2016

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 11510 NE 87TH AVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 11510 NE 87TH AVE VANCOUVER WA 986621345 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
STRUCTURE									
39	TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM	L.S.			-55.56 %			-11.11 %	0.00 %
			225,000.00	100,000.00	-125,000.00	200,000.00	-25,000.00	225,000.00	0.00
SURFACING									
40	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON			12.00 %			92.00 %	60.00 %
	5630.0000		25.0000	28.0000	16,890.00	48.0000	129,490.00	40.0000	84,450.00
41	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.			650.00 %			25.00 %	56.25 %
	3640.0000		1.6000	12.0000	37,856.00	2.0000	1,456.00	2.5000	3,276.00
42	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	TON			23.08 %			-15.38 %	38.46 %
	110.0000		130.0000	160.0000	3,300.00	110.0000	-2,200.00	180.0000	5,500.00
43	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	TON			-32.00 %			-20.00 %	-25.10 %
	4150.0000		125.0000	85.0000	-166,000.00	100.0000	-103,750.00	93.6300	-130,185.50
44	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			15,700.00	15,700.00		15,700.00		15,700.00	
45	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			10,390.00	10,390.00		10,390.00		10,390.00	
46	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			7,340.00	7,340.00		7,340.00		7,340.00	
47	COMMERCIAL HMA	TON			-20.00 %			-16.00 %	-10.00 %
	2010.0000		100.0000	80.0000	-40,200.00	84.0000	-32,160.00	90.0000	-20,100.00
			201,000.00	160,800.00		168,840.00		180,900.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 15C522 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008861 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4058
 HWY : SR 016,166
 TITLE : SR 16
 ANDERSON CREEK TRIB TO SINCLAIR
 INLET - FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
 15C522
 PROJECT : , STBG-0016(027)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2016
 AWARDED ON : Mar 30 2016

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 11510 NE 87TH AVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 11510 NE 87TH AVE VANCOUVER WA 986621345 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		5TH BIDDER		7TH BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
48	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-7.00		-7.00		-7.00		-7.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
49	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S.	600,000.00	-79.17 %	125,000.00	-65.62 %	206,302.84	-393,697.16	85,000.00	-85.83 %
				-475,000.00						-515,000.00
50	SEEDING AND MULCHING	ACRE	1,500.0000	400.00 %	7,500.0000	540.00 %	9,600.0000	8,910.00	5,555.0000	270.33 %
	1.1000		1,650.00	6,600.00	8,250.00	10,560.00	6,110.50	4,460.50		
51	FINE COMPOST	ACRE	16,000.0000	0.00 %	16,000.0000	95.63 %	31,300.0000	22,950.00	1,500.0000	-90.63 %
	1.5000		24,000.00	0.00	24,000.00	46,950.00	2,250.00	-21,750.00		
52	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH	ACRE	14,110.0000	20.48 %	17,000.0000	121.83 %	31,300.0000	17,190.00	18,500.0000	31.11 %
	1.0000		14,110.00	2,890.00	17,000.00	31,300.00	18,500.00	4,390.00		
53	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	L.F.	3.0000	16.67 %	3.5000	0.00 %	3.0000	0.00 %	2.5000	-16.67 %
	2777.0000		8,331.00	1,388.50	9,719.50	8,331.00	0.00	6,942.50	-1,388.50	
TRAFFIC										
54	EXTRUDED CURB	L.F.	7.0000	28.57 %	9.0000	71.43 %	12.0000	10.0000	10.0000	42.86 %
	1830.0000		12,810.00	3,660.00	16,470.00	21,960.00	9,150.00	18,300.00	5,490.00	
55	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE A	EACH	5,000.0000	-50.00 %	2,500.0000	-46.00 %	2,700.0000	2,650.0000	2,650.0000	-47.00 %
	1.0000		5,000.00	-2,500.00	2,500.00	2,700.00	-2,300.00	2,650.00	-2,350.00	
56	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL	L.F.	12.0000	41.67 %	17.0000	50.00 %	18.0000	17.7000	17.7000	47.50 %
	907.0000		10,884.00	4,535.00	15,419.00	16,326.00	5,442.00	16,053.90	5,169.90	

PS&E JOB NO : 15C522 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008861 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4058
 HWY : SR 016,166
 TITLE : SR 16
 ANDERSON CREEK TRIB TO SINCLAIR
 INLET - FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
 15C522
 PROJECT : , STBG-0016(027)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2016
 AWARDED ON : Mar 30 2016

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 11510 NE 87TH AVE VANCOUVER WA 986621345 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
57	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 2033.0000	L.F.	10.6100 21,570.13	14.0000 28,462.00	31.95 % 6,891.87	17.0000 34,561.00	60.23 % 12,990.87	15.0000 30,495.00	41.38 % 8,924.87	
58	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 3.0000	EACH	4,500.0000 13,500.00	3,500.0000 10,500.00	-22.22 % -3,000.00	3,500.0000 10,500.00	-22.22 % -3,000.00	3,000.0000 9,000.00	-33.33 % -4,500.00	
59	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR 1.0000	EACH	800.0000 800.00	3,000.0000 3,000.00	275.00 % 2,200.00	690.0000 690.00	-13.75 % -110.00	600.0000 600.00	-25.00 % -200.00	
60	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 27.0000	EACH	30.0000 810.00	100.0000 2,700.00	233.33 % 1,890.00	96.0000 2,592.00	220.00 % 1,782.00	95.0000 2,565.00	216.67 % 1,755.00	
61	PERMANENT STRIPING	L.S.	19,885.50	23,000.00	15.66 % 3,114.50	29,100.00	46.34 % 9,214.50	25,000.00	25.72 % 5,114.50	
62	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1 0.1000	MI.	8,000.0000 800.00	25,000.0000 2,500.00	212.50 % 1,700.00	26,700.0000 2,670.00	233.75 % 1,870.00	23,000.0000 2,300.00	187.50 % 1,500.00	
63	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	7,600.00	30,000.00	294.74 %	20,200.00	165.79 %	30,000.00	294.74 %	
64	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION 18295.0000	L.F.	1.7700 32,382.15	2.0000 36,590.00	12.99 % 4,207.85	2.5000 45,737.50	41.24 % 13,355.35	2.2500 41,163.75	27.12 % 8,781.60	
65	SIGN COVERING 180.0000	S.F.	10.0000 1,800.00	60.0000 10,800.00	500.00 % 9,000.00	15.0000 2,700.00	50.00 % 900.00	5.0000 900.00	-50.00 % -900.00	
66	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.	45,200.00	100,000.00	121.24 % 54,800.00	75,000.00	65.93 % 29,800.00	100,000.00	121.24 % 54,800.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 15C522 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008861 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4058
 HWY : SR 016,166
 TITLE : SR 16
 ANDERSON CREEK TRIB TO SINCLAIR
 INLET - FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
 15C522
 PROJECT : , STBG-0016(027)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2016
 AWARDED ON : Mar 30 2016

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 11510 NE 87TH AVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 11510 NE 87TH AVE VANCOUVER WA 986621345 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		5TH BIDDER		7TH BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
67	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	184,900.00	116.33 %	400,000.00	215,100.00	675,000.00	490,100.00	125,000.00	-32.40 %
OTHER ITEMS										
68	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00	11,000.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %
69	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION TRENCH 667.0000	S.F.	4.5000 3,001.50	66.67 % 2,001.00	7.5000 5,002.50	2,001.00	8.0000 5,336.00	77.78 % 2,334.50	15.0000 10,005.00	233.33 % 7,003.50
70	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 860.0000	S.F.	4.5000 3,870.00	33.33 % 1,290.00	6.0000 5,160.00	1,290.00	5.0000 4,300.00	11.11 % 430.00	15.0000 12,900.00	233.33 % 9,030.00
71	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE ZONE BEDDING 43.0000	C.Y.	35.0000 1,505.50	-14.29 % -215.00	30.0000 1,290.00	-14.29 %	73.0000 3,139.00	108.57 % 1,634.00	65.0000 2,795.00	85.71 % 1,290.00
72	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL 13.0000	C.Y.	121.0000 1,573.00	23.97 % 377.00	150.0000 1,950.00	23.97 %	140.0000 1,820.00	15.70 % 247.00	500.0000 6,500.00	313.22 % 4,927.00
73	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.	45,000.00	-55.56 %	20,000.00	-25,000.00	26,400.00	-41.33 %	15,000.00	-66.67 %
74	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.	55,000.00	-27.27 %	40,000.00	-15,000.00	35,900.00	-34.73 %	40,000.00	-27.27 %
75	LICENSED SURVEYING	EST.	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %
76	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3 256.0000	L.F.	20.0000 5,120.00	0.00 % 0.00	20.0000 5,120.00	0.00 %	46.0000 11,776.00	130.00 % 6,656.00	25.0000 6,400.00	25.00 % 1,280.00

PS&E JOB NO : 15C522 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008861 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4058
 HWY : SR 016,166
 TITLE : SR 16
 ANDERSON CREEK TRIB TO SINCLAIR
 INLET - FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
 15C522
 PROJECT : , STBG-0016(027)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2016
 AWARDED ON : Mar 30 2016

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 11510 NE 87TH AVE VANCOUVER WA 986621345 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	7TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
OTHER ITEMS													
77	ADJUST MANHOLE												
	1.0000	EACH	520.0000	750.0000	44.23 %	1,200.0000	130.77 %	1,500.0000	188.46 %				
			520.00	750.00	230.00	1,200.00	680.00	1,500.00	980.00				
78	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1												
	1.0000	EACH	4,350.0000	4,000.0000	-8.05 %	16,100.0000	270.11 %	4,500.0000	3.45 %				
			4,350.00	4,000.00	-350.00	16,100.00	11,750.00	4,500.00	150.00				
79	ROADSIDE CLEANUP												
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00					
80	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE												
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00					
81	MINOR CHANGE												
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			-7.00	-7.00		-7.00		-7.00					
82	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT												
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			-7.00	-7.00		-7.00		-7.00					
83	SPCC PLAN												
		L.S.			-89.00 %		-80.00 %		-80.00 %				
			5,000.00	550.00	-4,450.00	1,000.00	-4,000.00	1,000.00	-4,000.00				
84	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION												
	2540.0000	S.Y.	2.5000	4.0000	60.00 %	2.0000	-20.00 %	1.0000	-60.00 %				
			6,350.00	10,160.00	3,810.00	5,080.00	-1,270.00	2,540.00	-3,810.00				
85	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1												
	1.0000	EACH	200.0000	300.0000	50.00 %	950.0000	375.00 %	885.0000	342.50 %				
			200.00	300.00	100.00	950.00	750.00	885.00	685.00				

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/19/2016

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 11:12

PS&E JOB NO : 15C522 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008861 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4058
 HWY : SR 016,166
 TITLE : SR 16
 ANDERSON CREEK TRIB TO SINCLAIR
 INLET - FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
 15C522
 PROJECT : , STBG-0016(027)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2016
 AWARDED ON : Mar 30 2016

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 QUIGG BROS., INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 819 W STATE ST 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 11510 NE 87TH AVE
 98520-5934
 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 EVERETT WA 982011927 VANCOUVER WA 986621345
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
86	OTHER ITEMS POT HOLING	EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$6,217,277.28</u>	<u>\$5,033,825.00</u>	-19.03%	<u>\$7,038,248.84</u>	<u>\$4,847,212.15</u>	-22.04%
							3RD BIDDER REJECTED	
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$6,217,277.28</u>	<u>\$5,033,825.00</u>	-19.03%	<u>\$7,038,248.84</u>	<u>\$4,847,212.15</u>	-22.04%
							3RD BIDDER REJECTED	

PS&E JOB NO : 15C522 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008861 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4058
 HWY : SR 016,166
 TITLE : SR 16
 ANDERSON CREEK TRIB TO SINCLAIR
 INLET - FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
 15C522
 PROJECT : , STBG-0016(027)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2016
 AWARDED ON : Mar 30 2016

----- 6TH BIDDER -----
 KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 3405 - 121ST ST SW
 LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549
 MUKILTEO WA 982750158
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-3.77 %				-100.00 %
			571,572.00	550,000.00	-21,572.00	0.00			
2	SELECTIVE CLEARING INCL. HAUL								
	1.9000 ACRE		3,000.0000	5,500.0000	83.33 %				-100.00 %
			5,700.00	10,450.00	4,750.00	0.00			
3	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE								
	EST.				0.00 %				0.00 %
			25,000.00	25,000.00		0.00			
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTIONS								
	L.S.				38.12 %				-100.00 %
			25,340.00	35,000.00	9,660.00	0.00			
5	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT								
	230.0000 S.Y.		20.0000	28.0000	40.00 %				-100.00 %
			4,600.00	6,440.00	1,840.00	0.00			
6	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL								
	L.S.				77.30 %				-100.00 %
			5,640.00	10,000.00	4,360.00	0.00			
GRADING									
7	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	161.0000 C.Y.		28.0000	38.0000	35.71 %				-100.00 %
			4,508.00	6,118.00	1,610.00	0.00			
8	UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	20.0000 C.Y.		28.0000	55.0000	96.43 %				-100.00 %
			560.00	1,100.00	540.00	0.00			
9	EARTHWORK								
	L.S.				100.32 %				-100.00 %
			259,580.00	520,000.00	260,420.00	0.00			
10	TN TEMP ALIGNMENT								
	L.S.				47.93 %				-100.00 %
			212,940.00	315,000.00	102,060.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 15C522 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008861 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4058
 HWY : SR 016,166
 TITLE : SR 16
 ANDERSON CREEK TRIB TO SINCLAIR
 INLET - FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
 15C522
 PROJECT : , STBG-0016(027)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2016
 AWARDED ON : Mar 30 2016

----- 6TH BIDDER -----
 KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 3405 - 121ST ST SW
 LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549
 MUKILTEO WA 982750158
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
GRADING									
11	TE TEMP ALIGNMENT	L.S.			25.13 %				-100.00 %
			159,840.00	200,000.00	40,160.00	0.00			
DRAINAGE									
12	STREAMBED SEDIMENT 667.0000	TON	34.0000 22,678.00	45.0000 30,015.00	32.35 % 7,337.00	0.00			-100.00 %
13	STREAMBED COBBLES 8 IN. 1039.0000	TON	34.0000 35,326.00	55.0000 57,145.00	61.76 % 21,819.00	0.00			-100.00 %
14	STREAMBED COBBLES 10 IN. 47.0000	TON	34.0000 1,598.00	55.0000 2,585.00	61.76 % 987.00	0.00			-100.00 %
15	PLACING ADDITIONAL SEDIMENT AND COBBLES EST.				0.00 %				0.00 %
			11,500.00	11,500.00		0.00			
16	QUARRY SPALLS 1578.0000	TON	36.0000 56,808.00	26.0000 41,028.00	-27.78 % -15,780.00	0.00			-100.00 %
17	DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 200.0000	L.F.	20.0000 4,000.00	35.0000 7,000.00	75.00 % 3,000.00	0.00			-100.00 %
18	PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. 1 L.S.				-30.30 %				-100.00 %
			394,546.00	275,000.00	-119,546.00	0.00			
19	PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. 2 L.S.				-48.67 %				-100.00 %
			565,000.00	290,000.00	-275,000.00	0.00			
20	PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. 3 L.S.				-49.12 %				-100.00 %
			687,856.00	350,000.00	-337,856.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO :15C522 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO :008861 REGION NO :3
 VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# :XL4058
 HWY :SR 016,166
 TITLE :SR 16
 ANDERSON CREEK TRIB TO SINCLAIR
 INLET - FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
 15C522
 PROJECT : , STBG-0016(027)
 COUNTY(S) :KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2016
 AWARDED ON : Mar 30 2016

----- 6TH BIDDER -----
 KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 3405 - 121ST ST SW
 LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549
 MUKILTEO WA 982750158
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
DRAINAGE									
21	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION	L.S.			54.29 %		-100.00 %		
			175,000.00	270,000.00	95,000.00	0.00			
22	FISH EXCLUSION	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	0.00			
SANITARY SEWER									
23	TESTING SEWER PIPE	L.F.			-30.00 %		-100.00 %		
	113.0000		5.0000	3.5000	-169.50	0.00			
24	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	L.F.			277.78 %		-100.00 %		
	113.0000		45.0000	170.0000	14,125.00	0.00			
25	SANITARY SEWER BYPASS PUMPING	L.S.			166.67 %		-100.00 %		
			15,000.00	40,000.00	25,000.00	0.00			
26	FA SEWER	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00			
WATER LINES									
27	6" HDPE BYPASS WITH PIPE BRIDGE	L.S.			166.67 %		-100.00 %		
			15,000.00	40,000.00	25,000.00	0.00			
28	BANK RUN GRAVEL FOR TRENCH BACKFILL	C.Y.			-23.33 %		-100.00 %		
	230.0000		30.0000	23.0000	-1,610.00	0.00			
			6,900.00	5,290.00					
29	GATE VALVE 6 IN.	EACH			650.00 %		-100.00 %		
	1.0000		1,200.0000	9,000.0000	7,800.00	0.00			
			1,200.00	9,000.00					

PS&E JOB NO :15C522 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO :008861 REGION NO :3
 VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# :XL4058
 HWY :SR 016,166
 TITLE :SR 16
 ANDERSON CREEK TRIB TO SINCLAIR
 INLET - FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
 15C522
 PROJECT : , STBG-0016(027)
 COUNTY(S) :KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2016
 AWARDED ON : Mar 30 2016

----- 6TH BIDDER -----
 KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 3405 - 121ST ST SW
 LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549
 MUKILTEO WA 982750158
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
WATER LINES									
30	BUTTERFLY VALVE 16 IN.								
	1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	15,000.0000	400.00 %		-100.00 %		
			3,000.00	15,000.00	12,000.00	0.00			
31	BUTTERFLY VALVE 18 IN.								
	1.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	13,000.0000	225.00 %		-100.00 %		
			4,000.00	13,000.00	9,000.00	0.00			
32	DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 16 IN. DIAM.								
	120.0000	L.F.	63.0000	160.0000	153.97 %		-100.00 %		
			7,560.00	19,200.00	11,640.00	0.00			
33	DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 18 IN. DIAM.								
	95.0000	L.F.	77.0000	475.0000	516.88 %		-100.00 %		
			7,315.00	45,125.00	37,810.00	0.00			
34	FA WATER								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	0.00			
STRUCTURE									
35	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - CULVERT NO. 1								
		L.S.			-76.74 %		-100.00 %		
			107,500.00	25,000.00	-82,500.00	0.00			
36	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - CULVERT NO. 2								
		L.S.			-83.50 %		-100.00 %		
			151,500.00	25,000.00	-126,500.00	0.00			
37	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - CULVERT NO. 3								
		L.S.			-85.42 %		-100.00 %		
			171,500.00	25,000.00	-146,500.00	0.00			
38	COFFERDAM								
		L.S.			83.33 %		-100.00 %		
			150,000.00	275,000.00	125,000.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 15C522 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008861 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4058
 HWY : SR 016,166
 TITLE : SR 16
 ANDERSON CREEK TRIB TO SINCLAIR
 INLET - FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
 15C522
 PROJECT : , STBG-0016(027)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2016
 AWARDED ON : Mar 30 2016

----- 6TH BIDDER -----
 KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 3405 - 121ST ST SW
 LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549
 MUKILTEO WA 982750158
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
STRUCTURE									
39	TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM	L.S.			-24.44 %				-100.00 %
			225,000.00	170,000.00	-55,000.00	0.00			
SURFACING									
40	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON			6.00 %				-100.00 %
	5630.0000		25.0000	26.5000	8,445.00	0.00			
			140,750.00	149,195.00					
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
41	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.			212.50 %				-100.00 %
	3640.0000		1.6000	5.0000	12,376.00	0.00			
			5,824.00	18,200.00					
42	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	TON			53.85 %				-100.00 %
	110.0000		130.0000	200.0000	7,700.00	0.00			
			14,300.00	22,000.00					
43	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	TON			-16.00 %				-100.00 %
	4150.0000		125.0000	105.0000	-83,000.00	0.00			
			518,750.00	435,750.00					
44	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %				0.00 %
			15,700.00	15,700.00		0.00			
45	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %				0.00 %
			10,390.00	10,390.00		0.00			
46	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %				0.00 %
			7,340.00	7,340.00		0.00			
47	COMMERCIAL HMA	TON			0.00 %				-100.00 %
	2010.0000		100.0000	100.0000	0.00	0.00			
			201,000.00	201,000.00					

PS&E JOB NO : 15C522 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008861 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4058
 HWY : SR 016,166
 TITLE : SR 16
 ANDERSON CREEK TRIB TO SINCLAIR
 INLET - FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
 15C522
 PROJECT : , STBG-0016(027)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2016
 AWARDED ON : Mar 30 2016

----- 6TH BIDDER -----
 KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 3405 - 121ST ST SW
 LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549
 MUKILTEO WA 982750158
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
48	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-7.00	-7.00		0.00			
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
49	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION								
		L.S.			-75.00 %		-100.00 %		
			600,000.00	150,000.00	-450,000.00	0.00			
50	SEEDING AND MULCHING								
	1.1000	ACRE	1,500.0000	5,000.0000	233.33 %		-100.00 %		
			1,650.00	5,500.00	3,850.00	0.00			
51	FINE COMPOST								
	1.5000	ACRE	16,000.0000	20,000.0000	25.00 %		-100.00 %		
			24,000.00	30,000.00	6,000.00	0.00			
52	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH								
	1.0000	ACRE	14,110.0000	20,000.0000	41.74 %		-100.00 %		
			14,110.00	20,000.00	5,890.00	0.00			
53	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE								
	2777.0000	L.F.	3.0000	3.7000	23.33 %		-100.00 %		
			8,331.00	10,274.90	1,943.90	0.00			
TRAFFIC									
54	EXTRUDED CURB								
	1830.0000	L.F.	7.0000	11.5000	64.29 %		-100.00 %		
			12,810.00	21,045.00	8,235.00	0.00			
55	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE A								
	1.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	3,425.0000	-31.50 %		-100.00 %		
			5,000.00	3,425.00	-1,575.00	0.00			
56	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL								
	907.0000	L.F.	12.0000	23.0000	91.67 %		-100.00 %		
			10,884.00	20,861.00	9,977.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 15C522 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008861 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4058
 HWY : SR 016,166
 TITLE : SR 16
 ANDERSON CREEK TRIB TO SINCLAIR
 INLET - FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
 15C522
 PROJECT : , STBG-0016(027)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2016
 AWARDED ON : Mar 30 2016

----- 6TH BIDDER -----
 KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 3405 - 121ST ST SW
 LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549
 MUKILTEO WA 982750158
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
57	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER								
	2033.0000	L.F.	10.6100	18.2500	72.01 %				-100.00 %
			21,570.13	37,102.25	15,532.12	0.00			
58	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	3.0000	EACH	4,500.0000	3,810.0000	-15.33 %				-100.00 %
			13,500.00	11,430.00	-2,070.00	0.00			
59	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	1.0000	EACH	800.0000	760.0000	-5.00 %				-100.00 %
			800.00	760.00	-40.00	0.00			
60	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST								
	27.0000	EACH	30.0000	120.0000	300.00 %				-100.00 %
			810.00	3,240.00	2,430.00	0.00			
61	PERMANENT STRIPING								
		L.S.			43.32 %				-100.00 %
			19,885.50	28,500.00	8,614.50	0.00			
62	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1								
	0.1000	MI.	8,000.0000	38,000.0000	375.00 %				-100.00 %
			800.00	3,800.00	3,000.00	0.00			
63	PERMANENT SIGNING								
		L.S.			400.00 %				-100.00 %
			7,600.00	38,000.00	30,400.00	0.00			
64	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION								
	18295.0000	L.F.	1.7700	2.5000	41.24 %				-100.00 %
			32,382.15	45,737.50	13,355.35	0.00			
65	SIGN COVERING								
	180.0000	S.F.	10.0000	80.0000	700.00 %				-100.00 %
			1,800.00	14,400.00	12,600.00	0.00			
66	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM								
		L.S.			99.12 %				-100.00 %
			45,200.00	90,000.00	44,800.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 15C522 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008861 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4058
 HWY : SR 016,166
 TITLE : SR 16
 ANDERSON CREEK TRIB TO SINCLAIR
 INLET - FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
 15C522
 PROJECT : , STBG-0016(027)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2016
 AWARDED ON : Mar 30 2016

----- 6TH BIDDER -----
 KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 3405 - 121ST ST SW
 LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549
 MUKILTEO WA 982750158
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
67	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			89.29 %			0.00	-100.00 %
			184,900.00	350,000.00	165,100.00				
OTHER ITEMS									
68	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.			0.00 %			0.00	-100.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00				
69	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION TRENCH	S.F.			-55.56 %			0.00	-100.00 %
	667.0000		4.5000	2.0000	-1,667.50				
			3,001.50	1,334.00					
70	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	S.F.			-55.56 %			0.00	-100.00 %
	860.0000		4.5000	2.0000	-2,150.00				
			3,870.00	1,720.00					
71	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE ZONE BEDDING	C.Y.			8.57 %			0.00	-100.00 %
	43.0000		35.0000	38.0000	129.00				
			1,505.00	1,634.00					
72	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	C.Y.			-4.96 %			0.00	-100.00 %
	13.0000		121.0000	115.0000	-78.00				
			1,573.00	1,495.00					
73	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.			-62.22 %			0.00	-100.00 %
			45,000.00	17,000.00	-28,000.00				
74	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.			-22.73 %			0.00	-100.00 %
			55,000.00	42,500.00	-12,500.00				
75	LICENSED SURVEYING	EST.			0.00 %			0.00	0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00					
76	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3	L.F.			25.00 %			0.00	-100.00 %
	256.0000		20.0000	25.0000	1,280.00				
			5,120.00	6,400.00					

PS&E JOB NO : 15C522 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008861 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4058
 HWY : SR 016,166
 TITLE : SR 16
 ANDERSON CREEK TRIB TO SINCLAIR
 INLET - FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
 15C522
 PROJECT : , STBG-0016(027)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2016
 AWARDED ON : Mar 30 2016

----- 6TH BIDDER -----
 KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 3405 - 121ST ST SW
 LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549
 MUKILTEO WA 982750158
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
OTHER ITEMS									
77	ADJUST MANHOLE								
	1.0000	EACH	520.0000	750.0000	44.23 %				-100.00 %
			520.00	750.00	230.00	0.00			
78	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1								
	1.0000	EACH	4,350.0000	18,000.0000	313.79 %				-100.00 %
			4,350.00	18,000.00	13,650.00	0.00			
79	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.			0.00 %				0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00			
80	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.			0.00 %				0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		0.00			
81	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC			0.00 %				0.00 %
			-7.00	-7.00		0.00			
82	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %				0.00 %
			-7.00	-7.00		0.00			
83	SPCC PLAN								
		L.S.			-75.00 %				-100.00 %
			5,000.00	1,250.00	-3,750.00	0.00			
84	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION								
	2540.0000	S.Y.	2.5000	2.0000	-20.00 %				-100.00 %
			6,350.00	5,080.00	-1,270.00	0.00			
85	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1								
	1.0000	EACH	200.0000	1,250.0000	525.00 %				-100.00 %
			200.00	1,250.00	1,050.00	0.00			

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/19/2016

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 11:12

PS&E JOB NO : 15C522 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008861 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4058
 HWY : SR 016,166
 TITLE : SR 16
 ANDERSON CREEK TRIB TO SINCLAIR
 INLET - FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
 15C522
 PROJECT : , STBG-0016(027)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2016
 AWARDED ON : Mar 30 2016

----- 6TH BIDDER -----
 KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 3405 - 121ST ST SW
 LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549
 MUKILTEO WA 982750158
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS										
86	POT HOLING		EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	0.00	0.00 %		
CONTRACT TOTAL				<u>\$6,217,277.28</u>	<u>\$5,646,649.15</u>	-9.18%			\$0.00	
				6TH BIDDER REJECTED						
BASE TOTAL				<u>\$6,217,277.28</u>	<u>\$5,646,649.15</u>	-9.18%	NO BID THIS ALTERNATE		NO BID THIS ALTERNATE	
				6TH BIDDER REJECTED						